
NATIONAL RAGGING PREVENTION PROGRAMME 

 
National Anti-Ragging Helpline 

24x7 Toll Free  
1800-180-5522 

helpline@antiragging.in | www.antiragging.in 
 

UGC Monitoring Agency 
Centre for Youth (C4Y) 

antiragging@c4yindia.org | www.c4yindia.org 
 

Contact Details of the Nodal Officers of Anti-Ragging Committee and Squad  
Anti-Ragging Committee (ARC) | Anti-Ragging Squad (ARS) 

 
 

NIPER SAS Nagar-Anti-Ragging Committee-2024 

 

Name Designation Ph. No. Email id 

Prof. Sanyog Jain (Chief 

Warden) 
Chairman 9988545700 sanyogjain@niper.ac.in 

Dr. Jaideep Saha  

(Warden) 
Member 9076666280 jsaha@niper.ac.in 

Prof. Sushma Singh 

(Warden) 
Member 9646994651 sushmasingh@niper.ac.in 

Dr. K. Srinivasan 

(Assistant Warden) 
Member 9417727382 ksrinivasan@niper.ac.in 

Dr. Vikram Singh, SO 

(Admn) and Acting 

SEO 

Member 9560382524 
vikramsingh@niper.ac.in 

soadmn@niper.ac.in  

 

mailto:helpline@antiragging.in
http://www.antiragging.in/
mailto:antiragging@c4yindia.org
mailto:vikramsingh@niper.ac.in
mailto:soadmn@niper.ac.in


Anti-Ragging Student Contacts 
Hostel representatives of Raavi Hostel 

S. 

No. 

Name of 

Students 
Dept. 

Class of 

Students 
Mobile No. Email id 

1 
Bhawana 

Jangra 
NP 

Ph.D                        

(4th Year) 
8571877760 jangra.bhawana04@gmail.com 

2 Sonia Kumari PI 
Ph.D                       

(4th Year) 
9501730994 soniakanojia97@gmail.com 

3 
Pradnya 

Kamble 
PI 

Ph.D                        

(3rd Year) 
8108602332 pradnyakamble897@gmail.com 

4 
Indu 

Pathania 
NP 

Ph.D                      

(3rd Year) 
8219873250 indupathania19@gmail.com 

Hostel representatives of Sutlej Hostel 

S. 

No. 

Name of 

Students 
Dept. 

Class of 

Students 
Mobile No. Email id 

1 
Neelanshi  

Singal 
PP 

Ph.D            

(2nd Year) 
8814095800 drneelanshi12@gmail.com 

2 Junia Akhtar PE 
Ph.D                    

(4th Year) 
8420292110 junia.akhtar.968@gmail.com 

3 
Dharmistha 

Rajput 
NP 

Ph.D                

(3rd Year) 
7433015358 rajputdharmistha920@gmail.com 

4 Rajkumar PI 
Ph.D               

(3rd Year) 
9698493269 rajkumarvr26@gmail.com 

 

Hostel representatives of Beas Hostel 

S. 

No. 

Name of 

Students 
Dept. 

Class of 

Students 
Mobile No. Email id 

1 

Girija 

Prasanna 

Sahoo 

PC 
Ph.D                

(2nd year) 
9776651088 girijaprasannasahoo@gmail.com 

2 
Pratik 

Vashishtha 
PE 

Masters              

(2nd year) 
9729267492 prateekvashishtha9@gmail.com 

3 Anupam PA Masters              6307744282 anupamj575@gmail.com 

mailto:indupathania19@gmail.com


Jaishwal (2nd year) 

4 
Anupam 

Das 
MC 

Ph.D                       

(1st year) 
7086089089 anupamdas041@gmail.com 

Hostel representatives of Chenab Hostel 

S. 

No. 

Name of 

Students 
Dept. 

Class of 

Students 
Mobile No. Email id 

1 
Soumojit 

Biswas 
BT 

Ph.D                

(5th year) 
8789971332 soumojitbiswas12061995@gmail.com 

2 
Shubham 

Dabeje 
PE 

Masters           

(2nd year) 
9767474448 pep22_shubham@niper.ac.in  

3 
Shatayu 

Wasnik  
PC 

Masters              

(2nd year) 
8208394965 shatayu.wasnik22@gmail.com 

4 Himanshu BT 
Ph.D              

(3rd year) 
8506993235 himanshu12062000@gmail.com 

 

 

CSR Members  

S. 

No. 

Name of 

Students 
Dept. 

Class of 

Students 
Mobile No. Email id 

1 
Suraj Shinde 

(CSR Head) 
BT Ph.D 8329373103 shinde.surajbt@gmail.com 

2 

Tanmay 

Kumar            

  Varma 

PI Ph.D 7096186083 tanmay3371@gmail.com 

3 
Asutosh 

Pattnaik 
PC Ph.D 7328095656 asutoshpattnaik064@gmail.com 

4 
Debanjana 

Das 
BT Ph.D 9903758135 debanjana2693@gmail.com 

5 
Bhawana 

Jangra 
NP Ph.D 8571877760 jangra.bhawana04@gmail.com 

6 
Pratima 

Pandey 
PP Ph.D 9676372914 pandeypratima76@gmail.com 

7 Deepak  PA Ph.D 8708041938 deepak1719.niper@gmail.com 

8 
Srushti 

Bendale 
PC 

M.S. 

(Pharm) 
8552003181  srushtibendale4@gmail.com 

mailto:shinde.surajbt@gmail.com
mailto:tanmay3371@gmail.com
mailto:asutoshpattnaik064@gmail.com
mailto:debanjana2693@gmail.com
mailto:jangra.bhawana04@gmail.com
mailto:pandeypratima76@gmail.com
mailto:deepak1719.niper@gmail.com
mailto:srushtibendale4@gmail.com


9 
Shamim 

Khan 
MC 

M.S. 

(Pharm) 
9305409552 samimmkha22@gmail.com  

10 

Bhagyashree 

Gulab 

Chaudhari 

MBA 
MBA 

(Pharm) 
8767966643 bhagyashree.niper2023@gmail.com 

11 
Akash 

Khandare 
PC 

M.S. 

(Pharm) 
9588492311 akashkhandare112@gmail.com 

12 
Karan 

Kaushik 
PI 

M.S. 

(Pharm) 
8816802299 karan.niper2023@gmail.com 

 
 

NIPER SAS Nagar-Anti-Ragging Squad-2024 

 

 
 

RAGGING IS A CRIMINAL OFFENCE AND THE CULPRITS WILL ATTRACT 
PUNITIVE ACTION AS MENTIONED IN THE UGC REGULATIONS 

(www.antiragging.in/assets/pdf/annexure/Annexure-I.pdf) 
 

www.ugc.ac.in 

S. 
No

. 
Name Designation Mobile No. Email ids 

1.  Prof. Joydev Laha   Professor 8146986548 jlaha@niper.ac.in 

2.  Dr. Anil Angrish Assoc. Prof. 9417097000 anil@niper.ac.in 

3.  Dr. Dipika Bansal Assoc. Prof. 9872217542 dipikabansal@niper.ac.in 

4.  Dr. Sukhendu Nandi Asstt. Prof. 9128813969 sukhendu@niper.ac.in 

5.  Dr. Anamika Bose Asstt. Prof. 8240393234 boseanamika@niper.ac.in 

6.  Dr. Ahutosh Kumar Asstt. Prof. 8008499182 ashutosh@niper.ac.in 

7.  Dr. Amit Kondal Scientist-I 9878856478 amitkondal@niper.ac.in 

8.  Dr. Pooja Arora Scientist-I 9803301000 poojaarora@niper.ac.in 

9.  Mr. Chandan Chandna Scientist-I 8591218255 chandanipr@niper.ac.in 

10.  Mr. Raj Kumar Banoth Scientist-I 8074992029 rajkumar@niper.ac.in 

11.  Dr. Maneesh Scientist-I 9988662178 maneesh@niper.ac.in 

12.  Dr. Dattatraya D. Gore Scientist-I 7041438741 ddgore@niper.ac.in 

mailto:samimmkha22@gmail.com
mailto:bhagyashree.niper2023@gmail.com
mailto:akashkhandare112@gmail.com
mailto:karan.niper2023@gmail.com
http://www.antiragging.in/assets/pdf/annexure/Annexure-I.pdf

